

# Nupur Recyclers Limited

(Formerly known as Nupur Recyclers Private Limited)

CIN - L37100DL2019PLC344788

Date: 15.11.2022

To

The Manager- Listing Compliance  
National Stock Exchange India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,  
Bandra Kurla complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400051.

**Subject: Compliance under Regulations 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) 2015**

**Scrip Code: NRL; ISIN: INE0JM501013**

**Dear Sir/Madam**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are sending herewith public notice issued to the shareholders of the company published today in the newspapers viz – Financial Express and Jansatta Newspaper inter alia informing about the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

The aforementioned documents shall also be available on the Company's Website [www.nupurrecyclers.com](http://www.nupurrecyclers.com).


You are requested to kindly take the above information on your records.

Yours faithfully

**FOR NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED**


For NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED

*Shilpa*  
**SHILPA VERMA**  
Company Secretary & Compliance officer

[compliance@nupurrecyclers.com](mailto:compliance@nupurrecyclers.com) 

011 - 35008711, +91 - 955101552 

[www.nupurrecyclers.com](http://www.nupurrecyclers.com) 

Reg. Off. - Plot No. 5, KH 12/8, 9 KH - 12, Arjun Gali,  
New Mandoli, Industrial Area, East Delhi - 110093 

Corporate Off. - Plot 03, F.I.E., Patparganj, New Delhi - 110092 

# AVIOM INDIA HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN : U65993DL2016PTC291377

REGD. OFFICE: 83 First Floor, Poorvi Marg, Vasant Vihar, New Delhi-110057

## Extract of Audited Financials results for the quarter and period ended September 30, 2022 (' in Lakhs)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Period Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	5642.58	4967.97	10610.55	6287.64	15782.69
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	203.96	426.15	630.11	(39.50)	1761.24
3.	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	203.96	426.15	630.11	(39.50)	1761.24
4.	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	173.06	286.01	459.08	(70.44)	1220.08
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	173.47	286.41	459.88	(68.25)	1226.75
6.	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ` 10 each)	3872.79	3872.79	3872.79	3430.56	3872.79
7.	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves	12045.88	11872.41	12045.88	6854.10	11476.00
8.	Net worth	15918.68	15745.20	15918.68	10249.74	15348.79
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	83808.13	74553.59	83808.13	50707.86	68008.33
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	5.27	4.74	5.27	4.93	4.43
12.	Earnings per share (EPS) (in `)					
	(a) Basic EPS	1.31	2.17	3.48	(0.53)	9.26
	(b) Diluted EPS	0.45	0.74	1.19	(0.21)	3.36
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14.	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-

**Notes :**

- The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on Nov. 14, 2022, in accordance with the requirements of Regulations 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the results and issued an unqualified report.
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half year ended financial results are available on the Investor Corner Section of our website [www.aviom.in](http://www.aviom.in)
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on Investor Corner Section of our website [www.aviom.in](http://www.aviom.in)
- Previous quarters/period/year ended figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current quarter/period presentation.

Sd /-  
Kaajal Aijaz Ilmi  
(MD & CEO)  
(DIN:01390771)

Place : New Delhi  
Date : Nov 14, 2022

### NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED

Formerly known as NUPUR RECYCLERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
Regd. Office : Plot No. 5, KH 12/8, KH-12/9, KH-12 Arjun Gali New Mandoli Industrial Area, Delhi - 110093  
CIN: L37100DL2019PLC344788, Website: www.nupurrecyclers.com, Email: compliance@nupurrecyclers.com, Tel: +91-8882704751

#### EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER, HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Half Year ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,239.42	8,991.21
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and minority interest)	518.07	1,019.86
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and minority interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	518.07	1,019.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and minority interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	345.88	721.55
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	2,288.00	2,288.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)		
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	1.51	3.15
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	1.51	3.15

**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (NSE) and on the Company's website [www.nupurrecyclers.com](http://www.nupurrecyclers.com).
- Standalone information** (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			previous Year Ended
		30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,410.14	3,751.79	4,394.47	6,161.93	7,992.83	8,324.47	16,317.29
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	343.87	501.79	575.09	845.66	1,110.24	1,458.42	2,568.66
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	343.87	501.79	575.09	845.66	1,110.24	1,458.42	2,568.66
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	257.03	375.67	427.18	632.71	795.67	1,091.51	1,887.19
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	2,288.00	2,288.00	1,510.00	2,288.00	2,288.00	1,510.00	2,288.00
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	4,025.20	4,025.20	1,004.99	4,025.20	1,004.99	1,004.99	1,004.99
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)							
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	1.12	1.64	2.83	2.77	3.92	6.35	10.08
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	1.12	1.64	2.83	2.77	3.92	6.35	10.08

- The Holding Company acquired a foreign subsidiary during the quarter ended September 30, 2022. Thus, the consolidated unaudited financial results are prepared for the first time by the Holding Company and there are no comparative figures for three months ended 30.09.2021, half year ended 30.09.2021 and 31.03.2022 and year ended 31.03.2022
- The financial result has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Accounting Standard (AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/ rearranged/ restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Rajesh Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN - 01941955

Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 14, 2022

### JAUSS POLYMERS LIMITED

CIN: L74899HR1987PLC066065  
Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz Ka Meo Industrial Area, Sohna, Distt. Gurugram 122103  
Website: [www.jausspolymers.com](http://www.jausspolymers.com), E-mail: [response@jausspolymers.com](mailto:response@jausspolymers.com) Tele. No.: 120-7195236-239

#### EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated		Year Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)		
	1	Total Income from operations	-	-		-
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	(6.48)	(3.18)	(6.48)	(3.18)	(25.06)
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(6.48)	(3.18)	(6.48)	(3.18)	(25.06)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(6.48)	(3.18)	(6.48)	(3.18)	(25.06)
5	Equity paid up share capital	462.56	462.56	462.56	462.56	462.56
6	Earnings per share (per share in ₹ (Quarterly not annualised) :					
	Basic ( ₹ )	(0.14)	(0.07)	(0.14)	(0.07)	(0.54)
	Diluted ( ₹ )	(0.14)	(0.07)	(0.14)	(0.07)	(0.54)

**Note:**

- The above unaudited standalone and consolidated results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and half Year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the company website [www.jausspolymers.com](http://www.jausspolymers.com).

For Jauss Polymers Limited  
SD/-  
K Satish Rao  
Managing Director

Place: Noida  
Date: 14.11.2022



## Bhilwara Technical Textiles Limited



### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
Total Income from Operations (Net)	333.21	429.88	342.04	851.61	1,075.17	1,948.69	382.46	469.15	341.57	851.61	1,075.17	2,039.32
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	65.99	35.82	2.14	101.81	93.11	171.40	65.99	35.82	2.14	101.81	93.11	171.40
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	65.99	35.82	2.14	101.81	93.11	171.40	65.99	35.82	2.14	101.81	93.11	171.40
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items & Share of profit of Associates)	37.47	30.37	1.37	67.85	76.60	148.17	32.69	35.80	703.21	68.49	1,352.85	1,733.85
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	40.01	26.23	1.37	66.24	76.60	149.78	33.80	(12.27)	768.57	21.53	1,393.21	1,754.64
Equity Share Capital	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73	583.73
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in balance sheet of the previous year						1,477.85						15,033.69
Earning Per Share (of ₹ 1 each) (for continuing operation)												
Basic	0.07	0.05	0.002	0.12	0.13	0.25	0.06	0.06	1.20	0.12	2.32	2.97
Diluted	0.07	0.05	0.002	0.12	0.13	0.25	0.06	0.06	1.20	0.12	2.32	2.97

**Notes:**

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 14th November, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have reviewed the results for the half year ended September 30, 2022.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company's activities constitute a single business segment.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of reviewed financial result for the half year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on the company's website ([www.btll.co.in](http://www.btll.co.in)).
- In relation to an Associate, the Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) with Discom, in respect of solar power, expired on March 31, 2019. The Discom has not yet renewed the PPA. The Company is pursuing for Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) with DISCOM, in terms of RERC order dated 5th March 2019 @ ₹ 3.14 per Kwh, applicable to developers covered under the REC scheme for balance project life. Useful life is 25 years irrespective of the year of commissioning. As per said order, Discoms may execute PPAs for balance useful life of the project with project developers willing to sell power under REC mechanism to them. Since Company has exported power to DISCOM during the period, accordingly, Company has continued to recognise Revenue from Sale of Power of Rs. 93.81 Lakhs (Previous year : ₹ 183.47 Lakhs) @ ₹ 2.00 per Kwh instead of indicate rate of @ ₹ 3.14 per Kwh as per said order, as the Management of the company believes that PPA will be signed. Matter is sub judice before the Rajasthan High Court.
- The figures of the previous period / year have been regrouped / recast wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board  
For Bhilwara Technical Textiles Limited  
Sd/-  
Shekhar Agarwal  
Chairman & Managing Director and CEO  
DIN No.: 00066113

Place: Noida (U.P.)  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2022

CIN: L18101RJ2007PLC025502  
Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector - 1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.)  
Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841, Website: [www.btll.co.in](http://www.btll.co.in), E-mail: [btll.investor@lnjbhilwara.com](mailto:btll.investor@lnjbhilwara.com)  
Registered Office: LNJ Nagar, Mordí, Banswara, Rajasthan - 327001 Phone: +91-2961-231251-52, +91-2962-302400, Fax: +91-2961-231254

I choose substance over sensation.  
 Inform your opinion with credible journalism.  
 The Indian Express.  
 For the Indian Intelligent.

**पंजाब नेशनल बैंक** Punjab National Bank  
अंचल शाखा केन्द्र, प्रथम तल, भोकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - 110066  
ई-मेल : zs8343@pnb.co.in

कमजा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति हेतु)  
प्रतिभूतिहित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 की धारा 8(1) के साथ पठित  
जबकि अधोस्तसहरी ने वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्मूलांकन एवं प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के तहत पंजाब नेशनल बैंक, अंचल शाखा केन्द्र, प्रथम तल, भोकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - 110066 का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 9 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए कर्जदार उधारकर्ता/गारंटर/बंधककर्ता मैसर्स रियल प्रोपर्टी कमर्शियल एंटरप्राइज लि., इसके निदेशकों द्वारा प्रतिनिधित्व, 1801, आर जी ट्रेड टॉवर, प्लॉट नं. बी-7, नेताजी सुभाष प्लेस, दिल्ली-110034 को मांग सूचना दिनांक 31.08.2022 को जारी किया गया था, जिसमें बकाया राशि रु. 40,62,57,232.08 (रु. चालीस करोड़ बासठ लाख सत्तावन हजार दो सौ बत्तीस और पैसे आठ मात्र) और दिनांक 31.07.2022 से भविष्य का ब्याज, एवं अन्य खर्चें इत्यादि सहित उक्त नोटिस की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अन्दर भुगतान करने को कहा गया था।  
कर्जदार(री) / गारंटर(री) / बंधककर्ता(ओं) उक्त नोटिस में निर्दिष्ट अवधि के भीतर राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल हो गये हैं इसलिए एतद्द्वारा कर्जदार(री) तथा सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोस्तसहरी ने सूचना हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 और 9 के साथ पठित उक्त 27(अधिनियम) की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोग में नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति पर कब्जा दिनांक 10.11.2022 को ले लिया है।  
कर्जदार(री) / गारंटर(री) / बंधककर्ता(ओं) को विशेष रूप से और सर्वसाधारण को सामान्य रूप से चेतावनी दी जाती है कि वे निम्न संपत्तियों के साथ लेन-देन न करें तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन-देन पंजाब नेशनल बैंक, अंचल शाखा केन्द्र, प्रथम तल, भोकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - 110066 के प्रभार वास्ते राशि रु. 40,62,57,232.08 (रु. चालीस करोड़ बासठ लाख सत्तावन हजार दो सौ बत्तीस और पैसे आठ मात्र) और दिनांक 31.07.2022 से भविष्य का ब्याज, एवं अन्य खर्चें इत्यादि सहित उक्त नोटिस को अवीन होगा।  
कर्जदार(री) का ध्यान एतद की धारा 13 की उप धारा (8), के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गत सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के मुक्त करने हेतु उपलब्ध सम्य सौदा की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।  
अचल सम्पत्तियों का विवरण

**CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED**  
Regd Office: A-2, OPP. UDOYG BHAWAN, TILAK MARG, C-SHEME, JAIPUR RAJASTHAN 302005 • CIN: L23201RJ1986PLC003704  
Email: cs.compcto@gmail.com; compcto@gmail.com • Website: www.contol.in • Phone No: 0141-2222232

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	3 Months ended	Preceding 3 Months ended	6 Months ended	Corresponding 6 Months ended in previous year	Year ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	2006.43	3010.94	5017.37	5757.27	11546.33
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	68.73	159.99	228.72	301.78	478.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	68.73	159.99	228.72	301.78	478.77
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	49.08	114.23	163.31	218.04	407.24
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	49.08	114.23	163.31	218.04	407.24
Equity Share Capital (Face value per Share Rs. 5/- per Share)	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03	278.03
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve					1346.97
Earnings Per Share					
Basic	0.88	2.05	2.94	4.42	7.32
Diluted:	0.88	2.05	2.94	4.42	7.32

**Notes:**  
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results of the company for the quarter ended September 30th, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation, have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14 November, 2022  
2. The Company has only one business segment 'Oil Marketing & Distribution'  
3. Figures in respect of the previous year/period have been rearranged /regrouped wherever necessary to correspond with the figures of the current year/period  
4. The financial Result are prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) / Rules, 2015 (as amended) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5 July, 2016  
5. 630000 convertible warrants have been issued to the promoters on preferential basis are not considered for calculating EPS as approval for listing is awaited from BSE.  
For CONTINENTAL PETROLEUMS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Madan Lal Khandelwal (Chairman & Managing Director) DIN: 00414717  
Place: Jaipur  
Date: 14.11.2022

**MOHINDRA FASTENERS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 304, Gupta Arcade, Inder Enclave, Delhi-Rohatk Road, Delhi-110087  
CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064215 Tel. No.: +91-11-46200400, Fax No.: 011-46200444  
Website: www.mohindra.asia, Email id: csnidhipathak@mohindra.asia

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30-09-2022 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

SR. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		9/30/2022	6/30/2022	9/30/2021	9/30/2022	6/30/2022	9/30/2021
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	4042.86	3334.26	3310.03	7377.12	5693.99	13680.67
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	408.84	307.61	455.40	716.45	648.51	1682.14
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	408.84	307.61	455.40	716.45	648.51	1682.14
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax & Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	304.12	229.12	340.48	533.23	486.98	1244.70
5.	Total Comprehensive income comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	298.47	227.43	337.28	525.89	480.51	1226.09
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	589.25	589.25	535.68	589.25	535.68	589.25
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	7579.42	-	-
8.	Earning Per Share *(face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	5.16	3.89	6.36	9.05	9.09	23.00
1.	Basic	5.16	3.89	6.36	9.05	9.09	23.00
2.	Diluted	5.16	3.89	6.36	9.05	9.09	23.00

**Notes:-**  
1. The above (standalone & consolidated) un-audited financial results were reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and have issued an unmodified report thereon.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI(LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.mseil.in. and Company's website i.e. www.mohindra.asia.  
DATE:- 14.11.2022  
PLACE:- New Delhi  
For & on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Deepak Arneja (Chairman cum Managing Director & CEO)  
DIN: 00006112

**पंजाब नेशनल बैंक** Punjab National Bank  
अंचल शाखा केन्द्र, प्रथम तल, भोकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - 110066  
ई-मेल : zs8343@pnb.co.in

कमजा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति हेतु)  
प्रतिभूतिहित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 की धारा 8(1) के साथ पठित  
जबकि अधोस्तसहरी ने वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्मूलांकन एवं प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के तहत पंजाब नेशनल बैंक, अंचल शाखा केन्द्र, प्रथम तल, भोकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - 110066 का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 9 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए कर्जदार उधारकर्ता/गारंटर/बंधककर्ता मैसर्स राजेश प्रोजेक्ट्स इंडिया प्रा. लि., 501 पर, आर जी ट्रेड टॉवर, प्लॉट नं. बी-7, नेताजी सुभाष प्लेस, दिल्ली-110034 को मांग सूचना दिनांक 05.08.2022 को जारी किया गया था, जिसमें बकाया राशि रु. 1,59,19,654.69 (रु. एक करोड़ उनसठ लाख उन्नीस हजार छः सौ बीस और पैसे उनहत्तर मात्र) और दिनांक 30.06.2022 से भविष्य का ब्याज, एवं अन्य खर्चें इत्यादि सहित उक्त नोटिस की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अन्दर भुगतान करने को कहा गया था।  
कर्जदार(री) / गारंटर(री) / बंधककर्ता(ओं) उक्त नोटिस में निर्दिष्ट अवधि के भीतर राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल हो गये हैं इसलिए एतद्द्वारा कर्जदार(री) तथा सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोस्तसहरी ने सूचना हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 और 9 के साथ पठित उक्त 27(अधिनियम) की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोग में नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति पर कब्जा दिनांक 10.11.2022 को ले लिया है।  
कर्जदार(री) / गारंटर(री) / बंधककर्ता(ओं) को विशेष रूप से और सर्वसाधारण को सामान्य रूप से चेतावनी दी जाती है कि वे निम्न संपत्तियों के साथ लेन-देन न करें तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन-देन पंजाब नेशनल बैंक, अंचल शाखा केन्द्र, प्रथम तल, भोकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - 110066 के प्रभार वास्ते राशि रु. 1,59,19,654.69 (रु. एक करोड़ उनसठ लाख उन्नीस हजार छः सौ बीस और पैसे उनहत्तर मात्र) और दिनांक 30.06.2022 से भविष्य का ब्याज, एवं अन्य खर्चें इत्यादि सहित उक्त नोटिस को अवीन होगा।  
कर्जदार(री) का ध्यान एतद की धारा 13 की उप धारा (8), के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गत सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के मुक्त करने हेतु उपलब्ध सम्य सौदा की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।  
अचल सम्पत्तियों का विवरण

**BHARAT EKANSH LIMITED**  
REGD. OFF. -PLOT No. 586, Pocket C, IFC, Ghazipur, Delhi-110096  
CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020973, Ph.No. 935577335-36, Website: www.bharatekansh.com, Email: bharatekansh.ltd@gmail.com

Extract of Consolidated and Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 September 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs. in Thousands) Except EPS			Standalone (Rs. in Thousands) Except EPS			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-21 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	
1.	Revenue from Operation	7292.61	500.00	9083.66	2015.41	7292.61	500.00	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period (before tax, exceptional items)	(65.98)	17.77	(421.70)	(11958.06)	(61.43)	187.69	
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period before tax (after exceptional items)	(65.98)	17.77	(421.70)	(11958.06)	(61.43)	187.69	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after tax (after exceptional items)	(65.98)	17.77	(421.70)	(12034.30)	(61.43)	187.69	
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(65.98)	17.77	(421.70)	(12034.29)	(61.43)	187.69	
6.	Equity Share Capital	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	50000.21	
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	491455.02	503608.56	491455.02	491876.72	16567.31	16715.29	
8.	EPS (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share) Not Annualised	1. Basic:	(0.01)	0.00	(0.08)	(2.41)	(0.01)	0.04
	2. Diluted:	(0.01)	0.00	(0.08)	(2.41)	(0.01)	0.04	

**Note:**  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter ended 30 September, 2022 of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg 33 of SEBI (LODR), Reg. 2015. The Full format of the Quarter and Year ended financial results are available on the website of the Company i.e. www.bharatekanshltd.com  
For Bharat Ekansh Limited  
Sd/-  
Vishal Kumar Srivastava  
(Managing Director)

**पंजाब नेशनल बैंक** Punjab National Bank  
अंचल शाखा केन्द्र, प्रथम तल, भोकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - 110066  
ई-मेल : zs8343@pnb.co.in

कमजा सूचना (अचल सम्पत्ति हेतु)  
प्रतिभूतिहित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 की धारा 8(1) के साथ पठित  
जबकि अधोस्तसहरी ने वित्तीय आस्तियों का प्रतिभूतिकरण और पुनर्मूलांकन एवं प्रतिभूति हित प्रवर्तन अधिनियम 2002 के तहत पंजाब नेशनल बैंक, अंचल शाखा केन्द्र, प्रथम तल, भोकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - 110066 का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने के नाते तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम 2002 के नियम 9 के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए कर्जदार उधारकर्ता/गारंटर/बंधककर्ता मैसर्स राजेश प्रोजेक्ट्स इंडिया प्रा. लि., 501 पर, आर जी ट्रेड टॉवर, प्लॉट नं. बी-7, नेताजी सुभाष प्लेस, दिल्ली-110034 को मांग सूचना दिनांक 05.08.2022 को जारी किया गया था, जिसमें बकाया राशि रु. 1,59,19,654.69 (रु. एक करोड़ उनसठ लाख उन्नीस हजार छः सौ बीस और पैसे उनहत्तर मात्र) और दिनांक 30.06.2022 से भविष्य का ब्याज, एवं अन्य खर्चें इत्यादि सहित उक्त नोटिस की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अन्दर भुगतान करने को कहा गया था।  
कर्जदार(री) / गारंटर(री) / बंधककर्ता(ओं) उक्त नोटिस में निर्दिष्ट अवधि के भीतर राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल हो गये हैं इसलिए एतद्द्वारा कर्जदार(री) तथा सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोस्तसहरी ने सूचना हित (प्रवर्तन) नियम, 2002 के नियम 8 और 9 के साथ पठित उक्त 27(अधिनियम) की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के तहत प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोग में नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति पर कब्जा दिनांक 10.11.2022 को ले लिया है।  
कर्जदार(री) / गारंटर(री) / बंधककर्ता(ओं) को विशेष रूप से और सर्वसाधारण को सामान्य रूप से चेतावनी दी जाती है कि वे निम्न संपत्तियों के साथ लेन-देन न करें तथा संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन-देन पंजाब नेशनल बैंक, अंचल शाखा केन्द्र, प्रथम तल, भोकाजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली - 110066 के प्रभार वास्ते राशि रु. 1,59,19,654.69 (रु. एक करोड़ उनसठ लाख उन्नीस हजार छः सौ बीस और पैसे उनहत्तर मात्र) और दिनांक 30.06.2022 से भविष्य का ब्याज, एवं अन्य खर्चें इत्यादि सहित उक्त नोटिस को अवीन होगा।  
कर्जदार(री) का ध्यान एतद की धारा 13 की उप धारा (8), के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गत सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के मुक्त करने हेतु उपलब्ध सम्य सौदा की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।  
अचल सम्पत्तियों का विवरण

**MOHINDRA FASTENERS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: 304, Gupta Arcade, Inder Enclave, Delhi-Rohatk Road, Delhi-110087  
CIN: L74899DL1995PLC064215 Tel. No.: +91-11-46200400, Fax No.: 011-46200444  
Website: www.mohindra.asia, Email id: csnidhipathak@mohindra.asia

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30-09-2022 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

SR. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED
		9/30/2022	6/30/2022	9/30/2021	9/30/2022	6/30/2022	9/30/2021
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	4042.86	3334.26	3310.03	7377.12	5693.99	13680.67
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	408.84	307.61	455.40	716.45	648.51	1682.14
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	408.84	307.61	455.40	716.45	648.51	1682.14
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax & Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	304.12	229.12	340.48	533.23	486.98	1244.70
5.	Total Comprehensive income comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	298.47	227.43	337.28	525.89	480.51	1226.09
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each fully paid up)	589.25	589.25	535.68	589.25	535.68	589.25
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	7579.42	-	-
8.	Earning Per Share *(face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	5.16	3.89	6.36	9.05	9.09	23.00
1.	Basic	5.16	3.89	6.36	9.05	9.09	23.00
2.	Diluted	5.16	3.89	6.36	9.05	9.09	23.00

**Notes:-**  
1. The above (standalone & consolidated) un-audited financial results were reviewed & recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and have issued an unmodified report thereon.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI(LODR) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.mseil.in. and Company's website i.e. www.mohindra.asia.  
DATE:- 14.11.2022  
PLACE:- New Delhi  
For & on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Deepak Arneja (Chairman cum Managing Director & CEO)  
DIN: 00006112

**The Indian Express**  
For the Indian Intelligent.

I get the inside information and get inside the information.

Inform your opinion with investigative journalism.

**शुद्धिपत्र**  
यह शुद्धिपत्र धर्म नं. आईएनसी-28 के संदर्भ में दिनांक 13/11/2022 को प्रकाशित विज्ञापन के संदर्भ में दिया गया है जिसमें मैसर्स स्पार्क मार्केटिंग प्राइवेट लिमिटेड का नाम उद्धृष्ट मैसर्स स्पार्क मार्केटिंग प्राइवेट लिमिटेड प्रकाशित हो गया है। इसे मैसर्स स्पार्क मार्केटिंग प्राइवेट लिमिटेड ही पढ़ा जाये।  
कृपे मैसर्स स्पार्क मार्केटिंग प्राइवेट लिमिटेड हस्ताक्षर / स्थान: नई दिल्ली साहिल माथिया दिनांक : 15.11.2022 डीआईएन-00038032

**NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED**  
Formerly known as NUPUR RECYCLERS PRIVATE LIMITED  
Regd. Office : Plot No. 5, KH 12/8, KH-12/9, KH-12 Arjun Gali New Mandoli Industrial Area, Delhi - 110093  
CIN: L37100DL2019PLC344788, Website: www.nupurrecyclers.com, Email: compfinance@nupurrecyclers.com, Tel: +91-8882704751

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER, HALF-YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022 (Amount in Rs. Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		previous Year Ended
		30.09.2022		30.09.2022		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	5,239.42	8,991.21			
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and minority interest)	518.07	1,019.86			
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax and minority interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	518.07	1,019.86			
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax and minority interest (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	345.88	721.55			
5.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	2,288.00	2,288.00			
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	NA	NA			
7.	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)					
	Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised)	1.51	3.15			
	Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	1.51	3.15			

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (NSE) and on the Company's website www.nupurrecyclers.com.  
2. Standalone information (Amount in Rs. Lacs)  
Sl. No. Particulars Quarter ended Half Year ended previous Year Ended  
30.09.2022 30.06.2022 30.09.2021 30.09.2022 31.03.2022 30.09.2021 31.03.2022  
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited)  
1 Total Income from Operations 2,410.14 3,751.79 4,394.47 6,161.93 7,992.83 8,324.47 16,317.29  
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 343.87 501.79 575.09 845.66 1,110.24 1,458.42 2,568.66  
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 343.87 501.79 575.09 845.66 1,110.24 1,458.42 2,568.66  
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 257.03 375.67 427.18 632.71 795.67 1,091.51 1,887.19  
5 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each) 2,288.00 2,288.00 1,510.00 2,288.00 2,288.00 1,510.00 2,288.00  
6 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year 4,025.20 4,025.20 1,004.99 4,025.20 1,004.99 1,004.99 1,004.99  
7 Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)  
Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised) 1.12 1.64 2.83 2.77 3.92 6.35 10.08  
Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised) 1.12 1.64 2.83 2.77 3.92 6.35 10.08  
3. The Holding Company acquired a foreign subsidiary during the quarter ended September 30, 2022. Thus, the consolidated unaudited financial results are prepared for the first time by the Holding Company and there are no comparative figures for three months ended 30.09.2021, half year ended 30.09.2021 and 31.03.2022 and year ended 31.03.2022  
4. The financial result has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Accounting Standard (AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
5. Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/ rearranged/ restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.  
For NUPUR RECYCLERS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Rajesh Gupta  
Managing Director  
DIN - 01941985  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: November 14, 2022

**बीसीएल इन्टरप्राइजेज लिमिटेड**  
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 510, अरुणाचल बिल्डिंग, 19, बाराखन्ना रोड, नई दिल्ली - 110001,  
CIN : L65100 DL 1985PLC021467, ई-मेल : bolenentriseltd@gmail.com, सम्पर्क: 011-45689444,  
30 सितम्बर, 2022 को